admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 351 106 2018-19 18 2020-21 34 28 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

4

2018-19 351 186 2019-20 12 2021-22 51 30 250000(TWO LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

15

2019-20 351 121 2020-21 3 2022-23 27 27 275000(TWO LAKH
SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 900 (Nine Hundred) 6469 (Six thousand four hundred and sixty nine) 100000 (One Lakh)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 2400 (Two thousand four hundred) 13570 (Thirteen thousand five seventy) 195327 (One lakh Ninety five thousand three twenty seven)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 15294551 (One crore fifty two lakhs ninety four thousand fifve
fifty one )

14760201 (one crore forty seven lakhs sixty thousand two
hundred and one)

11687273 (one crore sixteen lakhs eighty seven thousand tow
seventy three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

70242 (seventy thousand two forty two) 9111 (Nine thosand one hundred and eleven) 29635 (twenty nine thousand six thirty five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 16000 (Sixteen thousand) 87371 (Eighty seven thousand three seventy one) 38000 (thirty eight thousand)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0